

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5 6 3 4 / 2 0 0 6

L A L D H A R I M I S T R I & A N R .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

V I J A Y K U M A R

Respondent(s)

Date: 2 4 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen that though notice by registered post was sent on 9.8. 2 0 0 7 ,
neither the acknowledgment card nor the unserved envelope returned even
now.

The learned counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for
substituted service against the sole respondent.

Time is granted.

Take steps by publication in 'Hindustan', Hindi Edition a
nd
'Hindustan Times', English Edition.

Await service by publication.

Call on 7.1 2. 2 0 0 7 .

(Sunil Thoma s)
Registrar

rd