

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5 6 3 4 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 3 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 5 in CR No. 1 1 3 9 / 2 0 0 4 of The
HIGH C O U R T O F P A T N A)

L A L D H A R I M I S T R I & A N R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

V I J A Y K U M A R

Respondent(s)

Date: 2 8 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . P . N A O L E K A R

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s) Ms. P r e r n a M e h t a , A d v . f o r
M r . G a u r a v A g r a w a l , A d v .

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners, list the matter after two weeks.

(Pardeep K u m a r)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master