

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5634/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 31/08/2005 in CR No. 1139/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LALDHARI MISTRI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Respondent, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Three weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master